Enhanced penalties for repeated or willful violations shall 

be assessed as follows: 

1.  Escalating fines: 

a. on a second violation:  fines up to One Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) per product, and 

b. on a third or subsequent violation:  fines up to Two 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) per 

product; 

2.  Prohibition of operations:  For continued noncompliance, the 

manufacturer may be prohibited from distributing or selling any 

pharmaceutical products in this state for up to one (1) year; and 

3.  Criminal liability:  Repeated or intentional